

## Town of Paradise Agenda/Notice of Special Meeting 11:00 AM – March 17, 2023

## Town of Paradise Council Chamber - 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA

## PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA 11:00 A.M. – March 17, 2023

**NOTICE IS GIVEN,** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956, that at the call of a majority of the Town Council a special meeting has been set for 11:00 a.m., March 17, 2023, in the Town Hall Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, for the following purpose:

## 2. COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

2a. After discussion, consider waiving the reading of entire Town of Paradise Urgency Ordinance No. 624, and adopting Town of Paradise Urgency Ordinance No. 624, "An Urgency Ordinance of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Amending Urgency Ordinance No. 612 and adopting New Urgency Ordinance 624 Relating to Interim Housing, Accessory Building(s) and Unoccupied Recreational Vehicles Inside the Camp Fire Area". (ROLL CALL VOTE)

Members of the public may address the Town Council only on items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Council is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Dated: March 15, 2023 By: Dina Volenski, CMC Town Clerk

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.